IGC Financial Statement to 31st December 2010

Actual Actual Budget Actual
2008 2009 2010 2010
|Opening Balance of Funds €60743,98] €67807,75] €92520,75] €92520,75
Income:
1. Total income €28711,38] €44648,77] € 36350,00] €52010,00
1,1{Championship Income - Sanction Fees € 24 584,11 €43629,93] € 34850,000 €50502,00
Continental Championships €0,00 € 23 400,00 € 1 500,00 € 1 500,00
World Championships € 11 050,00 €5175,00] €18750,00] € 35550,00
QGP and GP Final € 190,00 € 969,34 €1 .000,00 € 0,00
SGP+ € 0,00
WAG €0,00 € 500,00 €0,00 € 0,00
BHC € 1246,45 € 0,00 €0,00 € 0,00
Ranking System €12097,66] €12925,31] €13000,00] € 13252,00
OoLC €0,00 € 660,28 € 600,00 € 0,00
Protest Fees €0,00 €0,00 € 200,00
1,2|Sales €4 100,00 € 990,00 € 1 500,00 € 1 500,00
FR Certification €4 100,00 € 990,00 € 1 500,00 €1 500,00
1,3|Miscellaneuos Income € 27,27 € 28,84 €8,00
Expenditure:
2. Total Expenses €21647,61] €19935,77] €30870,00] €32731,69
2,1|Travel and Administration €0,00
2,2|Meetings €5442,48 € 6 481,65 € 6 000,00 €9 008,11
President's attendance at meetings € 4 844,25 €2561,72 € 5 000,00 € 264547
Other Officials Attendance at Meetings € 598,23 €3919,93 € 1.000,00 € 6 362,64
2,3|Stock Purchases €0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00
IGC Stickers €0,00 € 0,00
2,4|Championship Expenses €14 867,67 €12360,77] €22870,000 €21221,90
Medals €797,25 € 1464,05 € 880,00 € 1 005,00
WADA Doping € 2 500,00
Officials Expenses WGC and CGC € 5 833,59 €7005,78 € 9 000,00 € 8685,10
Officials Expenses GPs € 1594,33 € 2 050,46 € 5 000,00 €3295,24
SGP+ €4616,56
Officials Uniforms € 2 240,00 € 389,00
Ranking List €6642,50 € 400,00 € 3 250,00 € 3 231,00
World Air Games € 144048
2,5|Miscellaneous Expenses €1 337,46 €1093,35 € 2 000,00 € 2501,68
GFAC € 1337,46 € 1093,35 € 1.000,00 €1076,21
IGC History Project € 142547
Sundry € 0,00 € 1.000,00
Special Travel
2,6|Capital Expenditure € 15 000,00 €0,00
Tracking System € 10 000,00
Safety Videos for Championships € 5 000,00
Total Income €28711,38] €44648,77] €36 350,00 € 52010,00
Total Expenses €21647,61] €19935,77] €30870,00] €32731,69
Retained Income €7063,77] €24713,00 €5480,00] €19278,31
Closing Balance of Funds €67 807,75 €92520,75] €98000,75] € 111 799,06




IGC - Detailed Ledger 1st January to 31st December 2007

IGC - Detailed Ledger 1st January to 31st December 2008

FAI Event Debit Credit

Date Description Type Number Invoiced Amount Amount Balance
01-janv-08 |Balance Brought Forward €60743,98| €60743,98
18-janv-08 |DSX High Tech Salg FR Approval GFAC € 1 000,00 € 1000,00] €61743,98
18-janv-08 |Reimburse T Johannesson - General Council meeting Rhodes MP € 245,00 €61498,98
02-févr-08 [SF Austria - ACC RS 5191 € 300,00 €300,00| €61798,98
02-févr-08 |SF Norway - Elverum RS 5190 € 200,00 €200,00| €61998,98
02-févr-08 [SF Norway - Nat Championships RS 5196 € 300,00 €300,00] €62298,98
02-févr-08 |SF UK British Nationals RS 5288 € 450,00 €450,00| €62748,98
05-févr-08 |SF Germany - Womens Championship RS 5197 € 345,66 €345,66| €63094,64
05-févr-08 |SF Slovak Rep - Pribina Cup RS 5194 € 300,00 €300,00| €63 394,64
08-févr-08 [SF Slovak Rep - FCC RS 5193 € 200,00 €200,00| €63594,64
19-févr-08 [SF Slovak Rep Fatraglide RS 5277 € 250,00 €250,00| €63844,64
21-févr-08 [SF Australia - Nat 2008 Temora RS € 300,00 €300,00] €64 144,64
21-févr-08 |SF Spain - Nat 2007 RS 4830 € 350,00 €350,00| €64494,64
26-févr-08 [SF Hungary - Flatland 2008 RS 5354 € 350,00 €350,00| €64844,64
28-févr-08 |SF Sweden - Natationals 2008 RS € 350,00 €200,00| €65044,64
29-févr-08 [Reimburse T Cubley Expenses New Zealand GP Final GP € 1594,33 € 63 450,31
29-févr-08 [SF Czech Republic Nat Championships RS 5253 € 250,00 € 250,00/ €63700,31
29-févr-08 [SF France - Vinon RS 5192 € 350,00 € 350,00/ €64 050,31
04-mars-08 |SF UK British Nationals RS 5288 € 500,00 € 500,00| €64 550,31
05-mars-08 |SF Germany - Hahnweide RS 5198 € 350,00 €350,00f €64900,31
07-mars-08 [SF Netherlands - Dutch Nat RS 5278 € 350,00 € 350,00| €65 250,31
10-mars-08 |SF Germany - Klix RS 5251 € 200,00 € 200,00/ €65450,31
11-mars-08 |SF France - Bailleau RS € 250,00 € 250,00/ €65700,31
18-mars-08 |Reimburse P Eriksen - Expenses Rome Plenary Meeting MO € 598,23 €65 102,08
20-mars-08 |Reimburse B Spreckley - Visit to Rieti WGC WGC € 426,00 € 64 676,08
14-avr-08 [Reimburse Pres Henderson Expenses attending Meetings MP €1188,51 € 63 487,57
14-avr-08 [SF Sloval Rep - Slovak Gliding Championships RS 5276 € 200,00 € 200,00/ €63687,57
21-avr-08 [Medals for WGC 2008 MWGC €797,25 €62 890,32
28-avr-08 |LX Navigation 3000 Celie FR approval GFAC € 1.000,00 €1000,00f €63890,32
29-avr-08 |SF Spain - OCA RS 5250 € 300,00 €300,00] €64190,32
01-mai-08 |SF Czech Rep - Jeseniky Spring Cup RS 5252 € 200,00 €200,00f €64 390,32
01-mai-08 |SF Slovak Rep Saris Cup RS € 64 390,32
02-mai-08 |SF Norway - Arnborg RS 5431 € 400,00 €400,00] €64790,32
05-mai-08 |SF Hungary RS 5412 € 350,00 €350,00] €65140,32
07-mai-08 [SF Belgium RS 5413 € 300,00 €300,00| €65440,32
10-mai-08 [SF Germany Hockenheim RS € 65 440,32
16-mai-08 |SF Sweden - Eskiltuna RS 5452 € 450,00 €450,00| €65890,32
22-mai-08 [Payment - K Nicholson - Ranking system RS € 3330,00 € 62 560,32
22-mai-08 [Payment Hotel Aulac Lausanne ASC Meeting Pres H MP € 254,98 € 62 305,34
22-mai-08 [Refund Netherlands SF reduction RS 5278 €100,00 € 62 205,34
22-mai-08 [Reimburse Pres Henderson Expenses attending ASC Meeting MP €1723,93 € 60 481,41
27-mai-08 [SF Spain - Copa Pirineos RS 5195 € 282,00 €282,00) €60763,41
28-mai-08 [Sale 2 IGC patches MISC € 5,93 €5,93] €60769,34
31-mai-08 [SF Italy National Championships RS H €60 769,34
02-juin-08 |SF Germany WGC Lusse WGC € 11 050,00 €11050,00f €71819,34




05-juin-08 |Ediatec GmbH - FR revised approval GFAC € 500,00 €500,00)] €72319,34
05-juin-08 [Jindrich Svorc Praha CZ FR aprroval GFAC € 1.000,00 €1000,00f €73319,34
07-juin-08 |SF Finland National Championships RS € 350,00 € 350,001 €73669,34
11-juin-08 |[SF Czech Rep Zbraslavice RS € 250,00 € 250,000 €73919,34
17-juin-08 |FAI Shirts for Stewards and Jury Rieti WGC € 148,75 €73770,59
19-juin-08 |SF Germany - Bayreuth RS € 300,00 € 300,00/ €74 070,59
27-juin-08 |Reimburse GFAC Chairman expenses GFAC € 1337,46 €72733,13
07-juil-08 |SF France - National Championships RS € 450,00 €450,00)] €73183,13
09-juil-08 |[SF Italy - Torino GP GP 5462 € 200,00 €190,00) €73373,13
10-juil-08 |Sale 1 IGC Sticker MISC € 0,65 €0,65| €73373,78
11-juil-08 |SF Italy WGC Rieti WGC €73373,78
11-juil-08 [SF lItaly - Copa Del Mediterraneo RS 5187 € 350,00 € 350,000 €73723,78
14-juil-08 |SF Austria - Sudwestmeisterschaft Marpingen RS 5522 € 300,00 € 300,001 €74023,78
25-juil-08 [SF Poland - Leszno RS 5296 € 300,00 €300,00| €74323,78
29-juil-08 |SF Russia - Russian Nats RS 5411 € 350,00 €350,000 €74673,78
02-a00t-08 [SF France Bailleau Womens National Championship RS €74673,78
15-a00t-08 |Reimburse B. Spreckley CS Rieti WGC €1817,84 €72 855,94
28-ao(it-08 |SF Aystria - TAL RS 5534 € 200,00 €200,00| €7305594
03-sept-08 |LX Navigation 3000 Celje FR Modifications GFAC € 600,00 €600,00f €73655,94
03-sept-08 [SF Brazil - Bededoura RS 5515 € 250,00 €238,000 €73893,94
05-sept-08 |Reimburse CS Dick Bradley Lusse WGC WGC € 1440,50 € 72 453,44
05-sept-08 |Reimburse JP Tor Johannesson Lusse WGC WGC € 1440,50 €71012,94
07-sept-08 |SF SGP France St Auban GP €71012,94
07-sept-08 [SF SGP UK Lasham GP €71012,94
11-sept-08 |SF Slovak Republic - MAM RS € 250,00 €250,00] €71262,94
07-oct-08 [SF Spain - Copa Pirineos RS 5570 € 182,00 €182,00] €71444,94
16-oct-08 |Reimburse JP Tor Johannesson Lusse and Rieti WGC WGC € 560,00 €70 884,94
21-oct-08 [Reimburse K. Nicholson - Administration of Ranking System RS €3212,50 €67 672,44
23-oct-08 [Reimburse R. Henderson - Meetings GC and IGC Bureau MP €1057,65 €66 614,79
24-0ct-08 [Reimburse P. Eriksen - IGC Bureau Meeting MP € 374,18 € 66 240,61
13-oct-08 |SF France - National Championships RS € 300,00 €300,00f €66540,61
19-nov-08 [Sale to K Umetaki Japan - 10 stickers and 4 patches MISC €20,69] €66561,30
05-déc-08 |SF - Barron Hilton Cup (US$ 1590) BHC € 1246,45| €67807,75
Balance Carried Forward €38291,24] €21647,61| €28711,38] €67807,75

Summary by Type Type Invoiced Debits Credits

Total Continental Championships CGC € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00

Total World Gliding Championships WGC €20 125,00 €5833,59[ €11050,00

Total World Air Games WAG €0,00 €0,00 €0,00

Total WGC Medals MWGC €0,00 €797,25 €0,00

Total Grand Prix's GP € 600,00 € 1594,33 € 190,00

Total Ranking System RS € 13 459,66 €6642,50| €12097,66

Total OLC OoLC € 0,00 €0,00 €0,00

Total BHC BHC €0,00 €0,00 € 1246,45

Total Protest PRO €0,00 €0,00 €0,00

Total Flight Recorders GFAC €4 100,00 €1337,46 €4 100,00

Total Miscellaneous MISC €6,58 €0,00 € 27,27

Total For Presidents attendance at Meetings MP €0,00 €4 844,25 €0,00

Total for others to attend meetings MO €0,00 € 598,23 €0,00

Totals for all cost/profit centers €38291,24| €21647,61| €28711,38

Total OK Total OK Total OK




IGC - Detailed Ledger 1st January to 31st December 2009.

FAI Event Debit Credit Balance of
Date Description Type Number Invoiced Amount Amount Funds
01-janv-08 [Balance Brought Forward €67 807,75 €67807,75
31-mai-08 [SF Italy National Championships RS € 450,00 €450,00f €68257,75
11-juil-08  |SF Italy WGC Rieti 2008 WGC €0,00] €68257,75
02-a00t-08 |SF France Bailleau Womens National Championship RS €0,00] €68257,75
07-sept-08 |SF SGP France St Auban GP €0,00] €68257,75
07-sept-08 [SF SGP UK Lasham GP 5464 €190,00] €68447,75
30-nov-08 [Australia - Qualifying GP GP €0,00
12-janv-09 |Slovakia Pribina Cup RS 5815 € 350,00 € 350,00] €68797,75
19-janv-09 |Slovakia FCC Gliding RS 5817 € 250,00 €250,00| €69 047,75
23-janv-09 [South Africa - National Championships RS € 300,00 € 300,00 €69347,75
26-janv-09 [T Johannessen Expenses General Council Meeting MO €0,00 € 660,00 €0,00)] €68687,75
29-janv-09 [Chille - National Championships RS € 200,00 € 200,00/ €68887,75
02-févr-09 _[ltaly - Citta de Torino RS 5876 € 250,00 €250,00) €69137,75
02-févr-09 [Australia - Benalla RS € 250,00 € 250,00 €69387,75
18-févr-09 [Germany - Hockenheim RS 5919 € 400,00 €400,00] €69787,75
27-févr-09 |USA - National Championship 2008 RS € 304,00 € 304,000 €70091,75
05-mars-09 [Sweden - National Championship RS 5945 € 400,00 €400,00] €70491,75
05-mars-09 [Sweden - National Championship RS 5949 € 250,00 € 250,000 €70741,75
06-mars-09 |Chile - Qualifying GP GP 5467 € 200,00 €200,00| €70941,75
12-mars-09 |Segelflugszene - OLC OoLC €0,00 €660,28| €71602,03
13-mars-09 |France - WWGC Romorantin 2007 WGC €0,000] €71602,03
13-mars-09 |Austria - Qualifing GP GP 5469 € 200,00 € 200,00 €71802,03
16-mars-09 |Switzerland - RS 5950 € 232,35 €232,35| €72034,38
16-mars-09 |A. Reich Travel Expenses to IGC Meeting Rome March MO €0,00 € 183,81 €0,000] €71850,57
18-mars-09 |2009 Championship Medals MWGC €0,00 € 1 464,05 €0,00] €70386,52
19-mars-09 |Germany - Winzein RS 5980 € 50,00 €50,00] €70436,52
19-mars-09 |Germany - Aalen RS 5981 € 300,00 € 300,00/ €70736,52
19-mars-09 |Slovenia - LX Navigation RS 5983 € 200,00 € 200,00 €70936,52
23-mars-09 [Germany - Klix International Open RS 5984 € 200,00 € 200,00 €71136,52
25-mars-09 [Switzerland - Birrfeld RS 5979 € 350,00 € 350,00 €71486,52
26-mars-09 [Germany - Mengen RS 5982 € 100,00 € 100,00 €71586,52
30-mars-09 [R. Henderson Travel Expenses - Plenay meeting 2009 MP €0,00 €1622,12 €0,00] €69964,40
02-avr-09 |France - CVVE RS 5511 + 12 € 287,50 € 287,50 €70251,90
03-avr-09 |[E. Mozer - Travel Expenses SWG/IGC Lausanne May 0| MO €0,00 € 848,62 €0,00] €69403,28
15-avr-09 |R.Stuck - Expenses for WAG Test Torino WAG €0,00 € 524,26 €0,00] €68879,02
15-avr-09 |B. Spreckley - Expenses for WAG Test Torino WAG €0,00 € 385,00 €0,00] €68494,02
17-avr-09 |Poland - Eurobeskidy RS 5916 € 200,00 € 200,00 €68694,02
21-avr-09 |Slovakia - QGP 2008 GP 5465 € 200,00 €200,00| €68894,02
22-avr-09 [Norway - National Championships RS 6053 € 200,00 € 200,00 €69094,02
22-avr-09 |P. Eriksen Tavel Expenses IGC Meeting Lausanne 200 MO €0,00 € 770,00 €0,00] €68324,02
23-avr-09 |Poland - Qualifying GP GP € 0,00
23-avr-09 [Netherlands - National Championships RS 6086 € 350,00 € 350,00 €68674,02
24-avr-09 [WAG - Contribution to IGC Officials Travel Expenses WAG € 500,00 € 500,000 €69174,02
24-avr-09 |Germany - Hahnweide 2009 RS 6051 € 400,00 €400,00] €69574,02
26-avr-09 [Norway - Everum Open RS €0,00] €69574,02
01-mai-09 [Switzerland - Lenzburg RS €0,00] €69574,02
08-mai-09 |Poland - Nationals Leszno RS €0,00] €69574,02
10-mai-09 |Spain - Copa Pirineos RS € 200,00 €0,00] €69574,02

Duplicate - see line 107

Duplicate - see line 107
€182 Paid in Oct 2008 not sure how this will reflect in out accounts???



11-mai-09 |ltaly - Ferra 2008 RS € 440,00 €440,00) €70014,02
12-mai-09 |Finland - RS 6118 € 250,00 €250,00| €70 264,02
13-mai-09 _|Belgium - Open RS 6024 € 300,00 €300,00| €70564,02
14-mai-09 [France - Womens Nationals RS 6022 € 200,00 €187,50| €70751,52
22-mai-09 [Czech Rep - Jeseniky RS 6028 € 200,00 € 200,00 €70951,52
25-mai-09 |EGC Issoudun 2007 CGC 3507 €0,00 €8175,000 €79126,52
28-mai-09 [Germany - Hahnweide 2009 RS 6051 € 400,00 €400,00f €79526,52
31-mai-09 |[ltaly - Nationals Volovelistico Ferrarese RS €0,00] €79526,52
04-juin-09 |Austria - Multi Class Nationals RS €0,00] €79526,52
11-juin-09 [Slovenia - National Championships RS 5918 €250,00] €79776,52
18-juin-09 |Spain - National Championships Club/Std/15m/Open RS
22-juin-09 |R. Bradley Travel Expenses EGC Lithuania CGC € 0,00 €318,12 €0,00] €79458,40
26-juin-09 |R. Stuck - Travel Expenses WAG €0,00 € 378,62 €0,000] €79079,78
26-juin-09 |Slovakia - Fatraglide 2008 RS 5277 € 200,00 €200,00| €79279,78
26-juin-09 |Slovakia - Fatraglide 2009 RS 5816 € 200,00 €200,00) €79479,78
27-juin-09_|Hungary - Nationals RS [ €200,00] €0,00] €79479,78
06-juil-09  |Ake Pettersson - Travel Expenses Lausanne - WWGC WGC €0,00 € 246,10 €0,00] €79233,68
06-juil-09  |Germany - Hahnweide 2009 Duplicate Payment reverse RS €0,00 € 400,00 €0,00)] €78833,68
06-juil-09  [R. Stuck - Travel Expenses QGP Feldkirchen GP €0,00 € 528,36 €0,00] €78305,32
11-juil-09 |UK - Club Class Nationals RS €0,00
11-juil-09 |France - Nationals Club/Std RS €0,00
25-juil-09  [Austria - Nationals Multi Class RS €0,00] €78305,32
24-juil-09  [France - Qualifying GP GP €179,34| €78484,66
26-juil-09  [Czech Rep - Regionals RS €0,00) €78484,66
27-juil-09 _ [Slovakia - EGC Nitra 2009 CGC 5317 €7 800,00 €7800,00| €86284,66
03-a00t-09 |Hungary - Womens WGC Szeged WGC €5175,00 €5175,00f €91459,66
04-a0(t-09 |R Henderson - WAG Referee WAG € 152,60 € 91 307,06
04-ao(t-09 |ltaly - Copa del Mediterrano RS € 350,00 € 350,00 €91657,06
04-ao(t-09 |France - Bailleau RS €0,00] €91657,06
10-a00t-09 |Russia - Cup of Russia RS €0,00
14-a00t-09 |[Poland - Nationals Grudziadz RS €0,00] €91657,06
19-a00t-09 [Lithuania - 15th EGC Std/Club/World/20m CGC €7 425,00 €7425,00| €99 082,06
24-a00t-09 |R Bradley - Travel Expenses EGC Lithuania CGC € 159,13 €0,00] €9892293
24-a00t-09 |T Johannessen Expenses Jury President JWGC Raysk{ WGC €1325,76 €0,00)] €97597,17
24-a00t-09 |A Pettersson Expenses Chief Steward EGC Hungary CGC € 964,00 €0,00] €96633,17
24-a00t-09 |IGC Bureau Meeting Hotel Aulac Meeting Room MO € 182,67 €0,00] €96450,50
02-sept-09 |R Bradley - Accom Expenses EGC Lithuania CGC € 662,00 €0,00] €95788,50
04-sept-09 |R Henderson - Travel Expenses IGC Bureau Meeting MP € 939,60 €0,00] €94 848,90
04-sept-09 |N. Kellermann - Clearnav Flight Recorder GFAC € 990,00/ €95838,90
17-sept-09 [B Ramseyer - Expenses JP WWGC Hungary WGC €713,73 €0,000 €95125,17
17-sept-09 |[A Reich - Expenses CS JWGC Finland WGC € 867,60 €0,00] €94 257,57
17-sept-09 [P Ryder - Expenses JP EGC Lithuania CGC €1749,34 € 92 508,23
29-sept-09 |l Strachan - GFAC Expenses GFAC € 1093,35 €91414,88
07-oct-09 |ltaly - Nats 2009 RS € 540,00 €91954,88
08-oct-09 |France - Issoudun International RS € 250,00 €92204,88
12-oct-09 [Finland - 2011 Finnish Nationals - Efry RS € 350,00 €92554,88
12-oct-09 [Denmark - National Championships RS € 300,00 €291,98| €92846,86
12-oct-09 [Denmark - National Championships RS € 100,00 €91,98| €92938,84
15-oct-09 |Russia - National Championships RS € 200,00/ €93138,84
15-oct-09 [Russia - Cup of Russia RS € 250,00 €93 388,84
20-oct-09 |Germany - 14th Int Military Competition RS € 350,00 €93738,84
21-oct-09 |Poland - Ostrow RS € 300,00 €94 038,84
22-oct-09  |France - Angers 2008 RS € 250,00 €94 288,84




22-oct-09 |P Eriksen Attendance Bureau Meeting MO € 360,80 €0,00] €93928,04
26-oct-09  |Poland - Polish Nationals and Leszno Cup RS €400,00f €94 328,04
05-nov-09 [Slovakia - 52nd Sloval Int Cup RS €300,00f €94628,04
16-nov-09 |Japan E Sugita 2 x Patches MISC €1,60] €94629,64
19-nov-09 [R Stuck Attendance FAI GC Korea MO €914,03 €93 715,61
20-nov-09 [Czech Cz and Slv Championships RS €300,00] €94015,61
03-déc-09 |W Wenturine - USA 3 x Stickers + 3 x Patches MISC €11,49| €94027,10
04-déc-09 [B Spreckley - Travel Expenses GP Final Chile GP €1522,10 € 92 505,00
30-déc-09 [M Hytten Chile - 20 x Stickers MISC €15,75] €92520,75
€92 520,75
€0,00 €0,00] €92520,75
€0,00 €0,00] €92520,75
€ 0,00 €0,00] €92520,75
Balance Carried Forward €49938,85| €19935,77| €44648,77| €92520,75
[Unpaid Invoices € 18 525,00]
Summary by Type Type Invoiced Debits Credits Surplus
Total Continental Championships CGC € 15 225,00 €3852,59| €23400,000 € 19547,41
Total World Gliding Championships WGC € 19 050,00 €3 153,19 €5175,00 €2021,81
Total World Air Games WAG € 500,00 € 144048 € 500,00 -€ 940,48
Total WGC Medals MWGC €0,00 € 1464,05 €0,00 -€ 1 464,05
Total Grand Prix's GP € 1.400,00 € 2 050,46 € 969,34 -€1081,12
Total Ranking System RS € 13763,85 €400,00) €1292531] €12525,31
Total OLC OLC €0,00 €0,00 € 660,28 € 660,28
Total BHC BHC €0,00 €0,00 €0,00 €0,00
Total Protest PRO €0,00 €0,00 €0,00 €0,00
Total Flight Recorders GFAC €0,00 € 1093,35 € 990,00 -€ 103,35
Total Miscellaneous MISC €0,00 €0,00 € 28,84 € 28,84
Total For Presidents attendance at Meetings MP €0,00 €2561,72 €0,00 -€ 2 561,72
Total for others to attend meetings MO €0,00 €3919,93 €0,00 -€ 3919,93
€0,00
Totals for all cost/profit centers €49938,85| €19935,77| €44648,77] €24713,00
Total OK Total OK Total OK
25-mars-10 Line 6 2008 Italian Nationals - paid, but was shown in line 96. Taken out of 96 to show correctly.
Ol-avr-10 Line 52 Spain paid €182 in Oct 2008 - not sure how this will creditted to our account?
0l-avr-10 line 45 Poland GP, line 51 Nats not o/s duplicate of line 107 which was paid.




IGC Detailed Ledger 1st January to 31st December 2010.

FAI Event Debit Credit Balance of

Date Description Type Number Invoiced Amount Amount Funds
01-janv-10 |Balance Brought Forward € 92 520,75 € 92 520,75
01-janv-10 [R. Henderson Travel IGC Plenary Meeting MP € 0,00 € 1 605,03 €0,000 €90915,72
01-janv-10 |Brasil - National Championships RS €0,00) €90915,72
04-janv-10 |Australia - Multi Class National Championships RS €0,000 €90915,72
17-janv-10 |Argentina - 2nd South American CGC RS €0,00 €90 915,72
19-janv-10 |T. Johannessen Attendance FAI GC Korea MO € 0,00 € 540,00 €0,000] €90375,72
22-janv-10 |South Africa National Championships RS € 300,00 €0,00 € 300,00 €90675,72
02-févr-10 _|B. Spreckley - GP Final Chile Travel GP € 0,00 € 266,00 €0,00] €90409,72
02-févr-10 [R. Stuck - GP Final Chile Travel GP € 0,00 € 355,61 €0,000 €90054,11
01-mars-10 |B. Spreckley - GP Final Chile Travel - Duplicate see 22 Dec 10 GP €0,00 € 266,00 €0,00 €89 788,11
01-mars-10 |Germany - Klix RS 6577 € 300,00 € 0,00 € 300,00 €90088,11
01-mars-10 |Spain - Pirineos RS 6606 € 100,00 € 0,00 € 100,00] €90 188,11
03-mars-03 |Hungary - Kohasz Kupa RS 6662 € 200,00 € 0,00 € 200,00 €90 388,11
04-mars-10 |Germany - Hahnweide RS 6650 € 300,00 €0,00 € 300,00 €90 688,11
05-mars-10 [Germany - German Womens GC RS 6643 € 200,00 €0,00 €200,00] €90 888,11
05-mars-10 |Germany - Heidepokal RS 6610 € 200,00 €0,00 € 200,00 €91 088,11
12-mars-10 [Germany - Tal 2009 RS 6052 € 250,00 €0,00 €250,00] €91338,11
05-mars-10 |France - E. Petersen 10 IGC Stickers MISC €0,00 €0,00 € 8,00 € 91 346,11
15-mars-10 [USA - US Nationals RS € 400,00 €0,00 €400,00] €91746,11
16-mars-10 |Argentina - 2nd South American CGC CGC 6231 € 1 500,00 €0,00 € 1 500,00 € 93 246,11
18-mars-10 [Slovakia - Pribina Cup RS 6578 € 300,00 €0,00 €300,00] €93 546,11
19-mars-10 |Sweden - Aborga Open RS 6612 € 250,00 €0,00 € 250,00 €93796,11
22-mars-10 [A. Reich - Junior WGC Finland WGC € 0,00 € 235,74 €0,000 €93560,37
22-mars-10 |Germany - Lilienthal Glide RS € 300,00 €0,00 € 300,00 € 93 860,37
24-mars-10 [Switzerland - Birrfeld RS €0,000 €93860,37
24-mars-10 |R.Henderson IGC Plenary Travel MP €0,00 €779,50 €0,00 € 93 080,87
28-mars-10 |UK - Pocklinton 2009 RS 6027 € 450,00 €0,00 €450,00] €93530,87
29-mars-10 |T. Johannesson IGC History Project Expenses HIS €0,00 €142547 €0,00 € 92 105,40
29-mars-10 |P. Eriksen - IGC Plenary Meeting Travel expenses MO €0,00 € 968,55 €0,00)] €91136,85
29-mars-10 |Slovakia - EGC 2009 Refund for IGC Official CGC € 0,00 € 1403,61 €0,00)] €89733,24
30-mars-10 |ltaly - Torino RS 6618 € 110,00 €0,00 €110,00] €89843,24
31-mars-10 |N. Farrell - Yellow Brick - GP Finla Chile GP €0,00 € 1586,97 €0,00 € 88 256,27
01-avr-10 |France - Womens WGC Romorantin 2007 WGC 3431 € 0,00 € 0,00 €4800,00] €93056,27
07-avr-10 _[Italy - WGC Rieti 2008 WGC 3434 € 0,00 € 0,00 €9075,00] €102131,27
12-avr-10 _ |Austria - AAC Alpe RS 6755 € 180,00 €0,00 € 180,00| €102 311,27
15-avr-10 |B.Spreckley - Wasserkuppe GP Final Travel GP €0,00 € 314,50 €0,00] €101996,77
15-avr-10 _ |R.Stuck - Wasserkuppe GP Final Travel GP €0,00 € 253,08 €0,00] €101743,69
16-avr-10 _|ltaly - Rieti 2010 RS 6616 € 300,00 € 0,00 € 300,00] € 102 043,69
16-avr-10 _ |Ukraine - National Championships RS 6699 € 120,00 €0,00 € 120,00] €102 163,69
18-avr-10 |Netherlands - Open Class National Championships RS 6649 € 320,00 €0,00 € 320,00f € 102 483,69
21-avr-10 |WGC - CS and JP FAI Uniform UNF €0,00 € 389,00 €0,00] €102 094,69
22-avr-10 _[Slovakia - FCC Gliding RS 6613 € 240,00 € 0,00 € 240,00| € 102 334,69
23-avr-10 _[Chile - Chilean Nationals 2009 RS € 200,00 €0,00 € 200,00| € 102 534,69
23-avr-10 |IGC Plenary Meeting - Use of Olympic Museum MO € 2 050,00 €0,00] €100 484,69
01-mai-10 [Slovakia - Fatra Glide RS €0,00] €100 484,69
09-mai-10 |Sweden - Eskiltuna RS €0,00] €100 484,69
03-mai-10 |[WGC - Medals MWGC € 0,00 € 1.005,00 €0,00] €99479,69
11-mai-10 [Norway - Elverum RS 6817 € 100,00] € 0,00 €100,00] €99 579,69
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11-mai-10 |Norway - Nationals RS 6817 € 150,00 €0,00 € 150,00 € 99 729,69
12-mai-10 |Denmark - Nationals RS 6789 € 100,00 € 0,00 € 100,00 €99 829,69
12-mai-10 [Denmark - Nationals RS 6790 € 230,00 €0,00 € 230,00 € 100 059,69
13-mai-10__|Russia - Cup of Russia RS | €112,00| €0,00] €100 059,69
14-mai-10 |Switzerland - National Championships - Yvardon RS € 350,00 €0,00 € 350,00f € 100 409,69
14-mai-10 _[Belgium - Saint Hubert RS 6843 € 200,00 € 0,00 € 200,00 € 100 609,69
20-mai-10 |Austria - Salzburg Tal RS 6788 € 100,00 € 0,00 € 100,00] € 100 709,69
21-mai-10 [Spain - National Championships RS 6607 € 120,00 € 0,00 € 120,00 € 100 829,69
21-mai-10 |Serbia - Zrenjanin Soaring Cup RS 6781 € 100,00 €0,00 € 100,00f € 100 929,69
21-mai-10 |Finland - Vesivehmee Open RS 6742 € 160,00 € 0,00 € 160,00 € 101 089,69
23-mai-10 |Civis - Thermal Kupa RS €0,00] €101 089,69
23-mai-10 |Czech Republic - Gliding Competition RS € 0,001 €101 089,69
26-mai-10 |B. Spreckley - SGP+ Meeting Paris SGP € 0,00 € 582,69 €0,00| €100 507,00
26-mai-10 |Finland - Nationals RS 6743 € 200,00 € 0,00 € 200,00| € 100 707,00
26-mai-10 [R. Stuck - ASC Meeting Lausanne SGP € 0,00 € 552,20 € 0,001 €100 154,80
26-mai-10__|Germany - Bayreuth Wettbewerb RS H €0,00] €100 154,80
11-juin-10 |R. Stuck - ASC Meeting Lausanne - 2 nights Hotel Aulac SGP € 0,00 € 199,00 €0,000 €99 955,80
11-juin-10 _|Poland - Oshow RS 6689 € 220,00 € 0,00 € 220,00| €100 175,80
13-juin-10 [Romania - Challenge Cup RS € 0,001 €100 175,80
14-juin-10 _|Lithuania - Nationals RS 6807 € 270,00 € 0,00 € 270,00 € 100 445,80
17-juin-10 [ltaly - Copa Int Mediterraneo - Rieti RS 6782 € 300,00 € 0,00 € 300,00| €100 745,80
22-juin-10 _ [Austria - Multi Class Nationals - 2009 RS 5917 € 400,00 € 0,00 € 400,00] € 101 145,80
02-juil-10  |R. Stuck - Wasserkuppe GP Final - Travel GP € 0,00 € 253,08 €0,00] €100 892,72
02-juil-10 _ [LX9000 - GFAC Certification GFAC € 0,00 € 0,00 € 500,00] € 101392,72
03-juil-10 UK - British Nationals RS €0,00] €101392,72
03-juil-10  |Sweden - Nationals RS €0,00] €101392,72
08-juil-10 _ [Poland - Altmak Polal RS €0,001 €101392,72
08-juil-10__|ltaly - Ferrara RS € 280,00 € 0,00 € 280,00| € 101672,72
13-juil-10  |Serbia - Open Nationals RS 6889 € 100,00 € 0,00 € 100,00 €101772,72
15-juil-10  [E. Mozer - Bureau Meeting Dublin MO €0,00 € 802,20 €0,00] €100 970,52
18uil-10__|Netherlands - Dutch Nationals RS [ €260,00| €0,00 €0,00]_€100970,52
21-juil-10  |Finland - National Championships RS € 200,00 €0,00 € 200,00 €101 170,52
22-juil-10  |[WGC Slovakia - Protest Fee PRO €0,00 €0,00 € 200,00| €101 370,52
27-juil-10  |31st WGC Prievidza Slovakia WGC 4593 €9 450,00 € 0,00 €9450,00] €110 820,52
27-juil-10 __|Russia - 2 National Events RS 6679 € 400,00 €0,00 €400,00{ €111 220,52
30uil-10__|Slovenia - National Championships RS [__€140,00| €0,00 €0,00] €111220,52
06-a00t-10 |31st WGC Sezged Hungary - Sanction Fee WGC 4526 € 12 225,00 €0,001 €12225,00] € 123445,52
10-a00t-10 |R. Stuck - CS WGC Prievidza Expenses WGC €0,00 € 325,10 €0,00] €123120,42
10-a00t-10 [VM Leinnikki - JP WGC Prievidza Expenses WGC € 0,00 € 205,27 €0,000 €122915,15
10-a00t-10 |I. Strachan - GFAC Chairmans Expenses GFAC €0,00 €1076,21 €0,00] €121838,94
18-a00t-10 |ltaly - National Championships - Thiene RS 6819 € 120,00 €0,00 € 120,00] € 121 958,94
27-ao0t-10 [B. Spreckley Continental Hotel Lausanne - SGP+ SGP €0,00 € 161,20 €0,00] €121797,74
31-a00t-10 |R. Henderson - Bureau Meeting Dublin MP €0,00 € 260,94 €0,00] €121536,80
31-ao(t-10 |Czech Republic - Trebova RS 6865 € 300,00 € 0,00 € 300,00| € 121 836,80
07-sept-10 _[LXNav - GFAC Certification GFAC € 0,00 €0,00 €1.000,00f €122 836,80
02-sept-10 [B. Spreckley - CS 31st WGC Sezged Hungary WGC € 0,00 € 1939,00 €0,00] €120 897,80
03-sept-19 |R. Stuck and VM Leinnikki CS & JP Prievidza Accom + Meals WGC € 0,00 €1444,34 €0,00)1 €119453,46
06-sept-10 [Germany - Rotenburg RS € 340,00 €0,00 € 340,00 € 119793,46
06-sept-10 [Belgium - Belgium Masters RS € 100,00 € 0,00 € 100,00| € 119 893,46
06-sept-10 [P. Ryder - JP 31st WGC Sezged Travel/Accom/Sub WGC €0,00 €3132,04 €0,00] €116761,42
10-sept-10 [Slovakia - National Championships RS 6901 € 240,00 € 0,00 € 240,00] €117 001,42
20-sept-10 [Switzerland St Moritz QGP GP €0,00] €117001,42
20-sept-10 |B. Spreckley - SGP+ Meeting Lausanne (€435.47 - 266) SGP € 169,47 €116 831,95




22-sept-10 [Brazil - National Championships Bahia RS 6915 € 110,00 € 110,00 €116 941,95
27-sept-10 |Hungary - Szeged RS 6611 € 240,00 € 240,00] €117 181,95
09-nov-11 |P. Eriksen - Expenses - Dublin Bureau Meeting MO € 620,89 € 116 561,06
23-nov-10 |T. Johannessen - GC Meeting Dublin MO € 765,00 € 115 796,06
24-nov-10 |France - All Ranked Competitions RS €2479,34 €2479,34] €118 275,40
24-nov-10 |E. Mozer - GC Meeting Dublin. MO € 616,00 € 117 659,40
07-déc-10 |K. Nicholson - Admin Fee Ranking System RS € 3231,00 € 114 428,40
18-déc-10 |Carrard Associes, Lausanne - FAI Lawyers SGP € 2 952,00 € 111 476,40
21-déc-10 |France - Ranked Competitions - Balance Due RS € 22,66 €22,66] €111499,06
24-déc-10 |South Africa - Nationals 2010 RS € 300,00 € 300,00] € 111799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€ 111 799,06
€111 799,06
Balance Carried Forward €40279,00] €32731,69] €52010,00] €111 799,06
[Unpaid Invoices _
Summary by Type Type Invoiced Debits Credits Surplus
Total Continental Championships CGC € 1 500,00 € 1 403,61 € 1 500,00 € 96,39
Total World Gliding Championships WGC € 21 675,00 €7281,49| €35550,00] € 2826851
Total World Air Games WAG €0,00 €0,00 €0,00 €0,00
Total WGC Medals MWGC € 0,00 € 1.005,00 € 0,00 -€ 1 005,00
Total Uniforms for Officials UNF € 0,00 € 389,00 € 0,00 -€ 389,00
Total Grand Prix's GP € 0,00 €3295,24 € 0,00 -€ 3295,24
Total SGP+ SGP €0,00 €4616,56 €0,00 -€4616,56
Total Ranking System RS € 17 004,00 €3231,000 €13252,00] €10021,00
Total OLC OoLC €0,00 €0,00 €0,00 €0,00
Total BHC BHC € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00 € 0,00
Total Protest PRO €0,00 €0,00 € 200,00 € 200,00
Total History Project HIS € 0,00 € 142547 € 0,00 -€142547
Total Flight Recorders GFAC €0,00 €1076,21 € 1500,00 €423,79
Total Miscellaneous MISC €0,00 €0,00 € 8,00 € 8,00
Total For Presidents attendance at Meetings MP € 0,00 € 2 645,47 € 0,00 -€ 2 645,47
Total for others to attend meetings MO €0,00 €6 362,64 €0,00 -€ 6 362,64
€0,00
Totals for all cost/profit centers €40 179,00 €32731,69 €52 010,00 €19 278,31




